TABLE 5-11. Top 50 academic institutions awarding S&E bachelor’s degrees, by

sex of recipient: 2010-14

Sex and institution

Bachelor's degrees

Female
Al institutions

Top 50 institutions
U. Phoenix, Online
U. California, Los Angeles
U. California, Davis
Ashford U.
U. California, San Diego
U. California, Berkeley
U. Washington, Seattle
U. Florida
U. California, Irvine
U. Michigan, Ann Arbor
Texas A&M U., College Station
U. California, Santa Barbara
Ohio State U., Columbus
U. South Florida, Tampa
U. Minnesota, Twin Cities
Pennsylvania State U., University Park
U. Texas, Austin
Arizona State U., Tempe
Rutgers U., New Brunswick
Michigan State U.
U. Wisconsin-Madison
U. Central Florida
U. lllinois, Urbana-Champaign
U. Maryland, College Park
U. Colorado, Boulder
Florida State U.
North Carolina State U., Raleigh
Florida International U.
U. Arizona
U. California, Santa Cruz
U. California, Riverside
U. North Carolina, Chapel Hill
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State U.
California State U., Northridge
U. Georgia
U. Massachusetts Amherst
Purdue U., West Lafayette
San Diego State U.
SUNY, U. Buffalo
Cornell U.
U. Oregon
California State U., Fullerton
Indiana U., Bloomington
U. Virginia, Charlottesville
Washington State U.
U. Connecticut
SUNY, Stony Brook U.
Boston U.
CUNY, Hunter C.
California State U., Long Beach

Other institutions

1,468,527
392,085
16,638
14,529
12,940
12,509
12,165
12,011
10,913
10,829
10,748
9,371
9,131
9,061
8,947
8,864
8,862
8,790
8,698
8,276
8,163
8,152
8,109
8,086
8,014
7,871
7,318
7,109
6,941
6,930
6,673
6,652
6,232
6,214
6,177
6,074
5978
5,607
5,579
5,562
5,505
5,465
5,332
5,275
5,189
5,098
5,050
5,006
4,962
4,838
4,822
4,820
1,076,442
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Sex and institution Bachelor's degrees
Male
Al institutions 1,451,932
Top 50 institutions 434,868
Pennsylvania State U., Hershey Park 15,390
Ohio State U., Columbus 13,243
U. lllinois, Urbana-Champaign 12,897
U. Texas, Austin 12,587
U. California, Berkeley 12,489
U. California, Los Angeles 12,013
U. California, San Diego 11,968
U. Washington, Seattle 11,819
U. Michigan, Ann Arbor 11,717
Texas A&M U., College Station 11,683
U. California, Davis 11,228
U. Maryland, College Park 11,145
U. Florida 11,046
Purdue U., West Lafayette 10,897
U. Minnesota, Twin Cities 10,613
Arizona State U., Tempe 10,275
U. California, Irvine 10,236
Rutgers U., New Brunswick 9,926
U. Wisconsin, Madison 9,887
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State U. 9,760
U. Phoenix, Online 9,665
Brigham Young U., Provo 9,085
North Carolina State U., Raleigh 9,060
Georgia Institute of Technology, Atlanta 8,687
U. Colorado, Boulder 8,502
Michigan State U. 8,353
U. Central Florida 7,922
U. California, Santa Barbara 7,911
Florida State U. 17,7117
U. South Florida, Tampa 7,596
U. Arizona 7,026
lowa State U. 6,756
U. Massachusetts Amherst 6,654
U. Connecticut 6,578
U. Utah 6,545
Cornell U. 6,439
Indiana U., Bloomington 6,430
SUNY, U. Buffalo 6,192
California Polytechnic State U., San Luis Obispo 6,074
Oregon State U. 5,743
U. California, Santa Cruz 5,733
San Diego State U. 5,603
Washington State U. 5,594
Florida International U. 5,562
SUNY, Stony Brook U. 5,541
U. California, Riverside 5514
Auburn U. 5,470
U. Pittsburgh, Pittsburgh 5437
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Texas Tech U. 5,402

U. Missouri, Columbia 5,258

Other institutions 1,017,064

S&E = science and engineering.

NOTES: Institutions awarding the same number of degrees are listed alphabetically. Data are
based on degree-granting institutions eligible to participate in Title IV federal financial aid
programs and do not match previously published data that were based on accredited higher
education institutions.

SOURCE: National Science Foundation, National Center for Science and Engineering
Statistics, special tabulations of U.S. Department of Education, National Center for Education
Statistics, Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System, Completions Survey.





